




 

BID TALLY AND ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

BID #B15-21 
 

BID TITLE:  Replacement of Bridge No. LR50-0.2-17 over the Larimer and Weld Canal   
 

DATE:  October 22, 2015  TIME:  2:00 p.m. 
 

DEPARTMENT: Engineering 
   

CONTACT: Ron Winne     EXT:5713 
 

VENDOR 
Addendum 

#1 
Acknowled
ged (Y/N) 

Proposal 
Form 
(Y/N) 

Certificate 
of 

Intent to 
Sublet 
(Y/N) 

Bid 
Bond 
(Y/N) 

CDOT 
606 Anti-
Collusion 
Affidavit 

(Y/N) 

CDOT 
1413 

Bidders 
Listing 
(Y/N) 

CDOT 
1414 DBE 
Participat
ion Form 

(Y/N) 

*Revised Form* 
Bid Schedule 

Connell Resources, Inc. Y Y Y Y Y Y Y $1,520,806.50 
TLM Constructors, Inc. Y Y Y Y Y Y Y $1,582,098.00 
Zak Dirt, Inc. Y Y Y Y Y Y Y $1,695,358.50 
SEMA Construction, Inc. Y Y Y Y Y Y Y $1,732,936.60 
Duran Excavating, Inc. Y Y Y Y Y Y Y $1,834,869.55 
Dietzler Construction, Corp. Y Y Y Y Y Y Y $1,888,619.00 

Engineer’s Estimate: $1,643,548.50 
 

Rejected Bid: JHL Enterprises submitted a bid with an incomplete and ambiguous Bid Schedule and was therefore rejected, per Section 102, (f), 2, 
"Rejection of Individual Bids", (p. 10 of the Special Provisions), "Individual bids may be rejected for any of the following reasons: 2. If there are 
unauthorized additions, conditional or alternate bids, or irregularities of any kind which may tend to make the bid incomplete, indefinite, or ambiguous." 
 
PERSONS AT THE BID OPENING BUSINESS NAME 

Kevin Goins, Department Specialist Larimer County Purchasing Department 
Sarah Brightman, Purchasing Agent Larimer County Purchasing Department 
Ron Winne Larimer County Engineering 
Josh Duran Duran Excavating, Inc. 
Jennifer Lindblad Connell Resources 
John Dietzler Dietzler Construction Corp. 
Tom Dreiling Martin Marietta 
Lyle Walker Martin Marietta 
Nancy Guerrero SEMA 
Penny Corbin SEMA 
Mauryna May JHL Constructors 
Aaron Mills  TLM Constructors 
Jeromy Weiss Zak Dirt 
Alma Villalobos Lobos Structures 



Connell 

Resources

Project No-Phase 310-0 Br. No. 50-0.2-17 replacement

TLM 

Constructors

Zak Dirt SEMA 

Construction

Duran 

Excavating

Dietzler 

Construction

Ref 

No.

Ref 

No.

Item

 No. Item Description
Approx. 

Quan. Unit

Project Bid Unit Price Comparison

:

Bid Opening: 22-Oct-15Page 1

201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 5,500.00 $6,500.00 6,900.001 6,300.00 16,068.00 4,000.00 1

202 Removal of Pipe 92 LF 22.00 $20.00 35.002 37.00 37.00 20.00 2

202 Removal of Ground Sign 6 EA 85.00 $100.00 85.003 55.00 150.00 150.00 3

202 Rem of Asph Mat (Planing) 376 SY 10.00 $20.00 10.004 11.00 17.00 22.00 4

202 Removal of Bridge 1 EA 42,100.00 $43,000.00 79,000.005 31,000.00 31,042.00 70,000.00 5

202 Removal of Fence 145 LF 3.35 $7.00 2.506 0.70 6.00 5.00 6

203 Uncl Exc (Cmpl In Place) 611 CY 15.00 $18.00 36.007 56.00 23.00 10.00 7

203 Borrow (CIP) 1513 CY 16.00 $32.00 16.008 15.00 35.00 10.00 8

203 Blading 30 HR 127.00 $100.00 120.009 150.00 160.00 150.00 9

203 Dozing 15 HR 131.00 $125.00 120.0010 170.00 160.00 125.00 10

206 Structure Excavation 1852 CY 17.30 $15.00 20.0011 6.00 11.00 11.00 11

206 Struct Backfill (Class 1) 2384 CY 35.40 $32.00 35.0012 29.00 30.00 25.00 12

206 Filter Material (Class B) 121 CY 61.70 $65.00 49.0013 64.00 75.00 50.00 13

206 Shoring 1 LS 12,200.00 $25,000.00 29,000.0014 12,000.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 14

206 Mechanical Reinf. of Soil 860 CY 31.70 $18.00 20.0015 25.00 36.00 35.00 15

207 Topsoil 254 CY 12.60 $12.00 6.0016 14.00 17.00 4.50 16

207 Stockpile Topsoil 254 CY 7.90 $8.00 4.0017 14.00 5.00 4.50 17

208 Erosion Log (12") 3485 LF 5.35 $6.00 3.5018 5.00 4.50 4.00 18

208 Aggregate Bag 210 LF 9.30 $10.00 2.2519 8.50 10.50 6.00 19

208 Concrete Washout Structure 1 EA 1,620.00 $1,500.00 1,200.0020 1,400.00 1,070.00 1,500.00 20

208 Sediment Removal (Equip) 90 HR 46.00 $85.00 95.0021 110.00 140.00 45.00 21

208 Sediment Removal (Labor) 90 HR 23.00 $35.00 30.0022 47.00 45.00 45.00 22

208 Removal of Trash 60 HR 23.00 $35.00 30.0023 69.00 103.00 45.00 23

208 Erosion Control Supervisor 120 HR 59.50 $85.00 85.0024 54.00 72.00 80.00 24

210 Reset Fence (Special) 383 LF 14.70 $16.00 16.0025 4.20 6.00 45.00 25

210 Adjust Manhole 1 EA 497.00 $610.00 750.0026 2,000.00 500.00 3,000.00 26

304 ABC (Class 5) 948 TON 29.10 $32.00 35.0027 35.00 39.00 45.00 27

403 HMA (Gr SX)(As)(75)(64-22) 1295 TON 90.60 $110.00 132.0028 120.00 164.00 110.00 28

420 Geotextile (Drain) (Cl. 2) 7 SY 137.00 $5.00 100.0029 92.00 110.00 600.00 29

506 Riprap (12") 2 CY 383.00 $250.00 400.0030 550.00 150.00 110.00 30

506 Riprap (18") 176 CY 85.40 $100.00 150.0031 120.00 108.00 135.00 31

507 Cnc Slp&Dit Pvg (Rfd)(CIP) 19 CY 1,010.00 $325.00 900.0032 660.00 600.00 650.00 32

512 Bearing Device (Type I) 10 EA 424.00 $500.00 500.0033 1,300.00 800.00 1,250.00 33

515 Waterproofing (Membrane) 569 SY 19.90 $20.00 16.5034 20.00 22.00 45.00 34

601 Concrete Cl D (Bridge) 456 CY 472.00 $650.00 600.0035 740.00 700.00 815.00 35

601 Concrete Cl D (Wall) 86 CY 639.00 $575.00 750.0036 890.00 700.00 850.00 36

601 Structural Concrete Stain 293 SY 44.60 $30.00 25.2537 31.00 17.00 20.00 37

602 Re-Steel (Epoxy Coated) 71297 LB 1.30 $1.00 1.2538 1.10 1.65 2.00 38

603 12" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 154 LF 85.70 $75.00 90.0039 68.00 80.00 45.00 39

603 18" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 40 LF 91.90 $95.00 95.0040 130.00 114.00 55.00 40

603 18" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 2 EA 570.00 $1,000.00 1,200.0041 1,300.00 968.00 850.00 41

603 12" CSP (Polymer Coated) 4 LF 569.00 $55.00 1,000.0042 310.00 309.00 400.00 42

606 GR Type 3 (6-3 Post Spa) 113 LF 50.30 $50.00 32.0043 65.00 50.00 100.00 43

606 Bridge Rail Type 10M (Sp) 138 LF 251.00 $225.00 190.0044 190.00 185.00 150.00 44

606 Transition Type 3G 4 EA 3,260.00 $2,300.00 1,850.0045 3,100.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 45

606 End Anchorage Type 3K 2 EA 2,590.00 $2,000.00 1,750.0046 1,900.00 1,900.00 3,000.00 46

606 End Anchorage (Nonflared) 2 EA 4,170.00 $3,300.00 2,800.0047 3,600.00 3,100.00 2,000.00 47

607 Fence Comb W/ Trt Wd Posts 116 LF 11.30 $15.00 11.0048 4.30 14.00 25.00 48

607 16' Gate (Metal) 1 EA 1,010.00 $500.00 1,000.0049 820.00 500.00 4,000.00 49

607 Line Post (Special) 15 EA 22.60 $65.00 22.0050 61.00 61.00 110.00 50

607 End Post 1 EA 198.00 $300.00 195.0051 290.00 280.00 200.00 51

607 Corner & Line Brace Post 3 EA 255.00 $500.00 250.0052 450.00 475.00 300.00 52

613 2" Conduit 62 LF 14.60 $15.00 15.0053 11.00 25.00 10.00 53

615 12" Slide Hdgte (8' Frame) 1 EA 2,650.00 $1,300.00 3,000.0054 3,800.00 3,400.00 4,000.00 54

615 Irrig. Diversion Structure 1 EA 12,900.00 $10,000.00 11,500.0055 14,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00 55

618 Prst Con Box (Depth < 32") 3295 SF 45.50 $45.00 56.0056 47.00 55.00 55.00 56

620 Sanitary Facility 1 EA 1,430.00 $2,000.00 3,500.0057 720.00 13,200.00 2,000.00 57



Connell 

Resources

Project No-Phase 310-0 Br. No. 50-0.2-17 replacement

TLM 

Constructors

Zak Dirt SEMA 

Construction

Duran 

Excavating

Dietzler 

Construction

Ref 

No.
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No.

Item
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Approx. 

Quan. Unit

Project Bid Unit Price Comparison

:

Bid Opening: 22-Oct-15Page 2

625 Construction Surveying 1 LS 19,100.00 $15,000.00 10,000.0058 26,500.00 23,100.00 12,000.00 58

626 Mobilization 1 LS 109,000.00 $98,000.00 106,300.0059 131,800.00 145,035.00 187,000.00 59

630 Const.Traffic Control 1 LS 6,960.00 $8,000.00 3,500.0060 14,400.00 11,000.00 15,000.00 60

630 Flagging 200 HR 29.40 $28.00 22.0061 25.00 26.00 23.00 61

630 Traffic Control Management 20 DAY 560.00 $600.00 440.0062 670.00 720.00 450.00 62

630 Traf Control Inspection 120 DAY 136.00 $80.00 55.0063 170.00 100.00 60.00 63

630 Portable Message Sign Pnl 14 EAD 89.40 $95.00 55.0064 1,100.00 115.00 100.00 64

700 F/A MCR 1 FA 211,000.00 $211,000.00 211,000.0065 211,000.00 211,000.00 211,000.00 65

700 F/A Erosion Control 1 FA 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.0066 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 66

700 F/A OJT Trainee 1 FA 960.00 $960.00 960.0067 960.00 960.00 960.00 67

700 F/A Asph Cemnt Cost Adjust 1 FA 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.0068 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 68

Number of Bids: 7

Number of Contract Days: 100

Total Bid:

% Eng. Estimate:

$1,520,806.50 $1,582,098.00 $1,695,358.50 $1,732,936.60 $1,847,649.55 $1,888,619.00

Engineer's Estimate Total Cost: 1,643,548.50

92.53% 96.26% 103.15% 105.44% 112.42% 114.91%



JHL 

Enterprises

Project No-Phase 310-0 Br. No. 50-0.2-17 replacement

Ref 

No.

Ref 

No.

Item

 No. Item Description
Approx. 

Quan. Unit

Project Bid Unit Price Comparison

:

Bid Opening: 22-Oct-15Page 3

201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS1 1

202 Removal of Pipe 92 LF2 2

202 Removal of Ground Sign 6 EA3 3

202 Rem of Asph Mat (Planing) 376 SY4 4

202 Removal of Bridge 1 EA5 5

202 Removal of Fence 145 LF6 6

203 Uncl Exc (Cmpl In Place) 611 CY7 7

203 Borrow (CIP) 1513 CY8 8

203 Blading 30 HR9 9

203 Dozing 15 HR10 10

206 Structure Excavation 1852 CY11 11

206 Struct Backfill (Class 1) 2384 CY12 12

206 Filter Material (Class B) 121 CY13 13

206 Shoring 1 LS14 14

206 Mechanical Reinf. of Soil 860 CY15 15

207 Topsoil 254 CY16 16

207 Stockpile Topsoil 254 CY17 17

208 Erosion Log (12") 3485 LF18 18

208 Aggregate Bag 210 LF19 19

208 Concrete Washout Structure 1 EA20 20

208 Sediment Removal (Equip) 90 HR21 21

208 Sediment Removal (Labor) 90 HR22 22

208 Removal of Trash 60 HR23 23

208 Erosion Control Supervisor 120 HR24 24

210 Reset Fence (Special) 383 LF25 25

210 Adjust Manhole 1 EA26 26

304 ABC (Class 5) 948 TON27 27

403 HMA (Gr SX)(As)(75)(64-22) 1295 TON28 28

420 Geotextile (Drain) (Cl. 2) 7 SY29 29

506 Riprap (12") 2 CY30 30

506 Riprap (18") 176 CY31 31

507 Cnc Slp&Dit Pvg (Rfd)(CIP) 19 CY32 32

512 Bearing Device (Type I) 10 EA33 33

515 Waterproofing (Membrane) 569 SY34 34

601 Concrete Cl D (Bridge) 456 CY35 35

601 Concrete Cl D (Wall) 86 CY36 36

601 Structural Concrete Stain 293 SY37 37

602 Re-Steel (Epoxy Coated) 71297 LB38 38

603 12" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 154 LF39 39

603 18" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 40 LF40 40

603 18" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 2 EA41 41

603 12" CSP (Polymer Coated) 4 LF42 42

606 GR Type 3 (6-3 Post Spa) 113 LF43 43

606 Bridge Rail Type 10M (Sp) 138 LF44 44

606 Transition Type 3G 4 EA45 45

606 End Anchorage Type 3K 2 EA46 46

606 End Anchorage (Nonflared) 2 EA47 47

607 Fence Comb W/ Trt Wd Posts 116 LF48 48

607 16' Gate (Metal) 1 EA49 49

607 Line Post (Special) 15 EA50 50

607 End Post 1 EA51 51

607 Corner & Line Brace Post 3 EA52 52

613 2" Conduit 62 LF53 53

615 12" Slide Hdgte (8' Frame) 1 EA54 54

615 Irrig. Diversion Structure 1 EA55 55

618 Prst Con Box (Depth < 32") 3295 SF56 56

620 Sanitary Facility 1 EA57 57

jenkinmm
Text Box
Rejected Bid: JHL Enterprises submitted a bid with an incomplete and ambiguous Bid Schedule and was therefore rejected, per Section 102, (f), 2, "Rejection of Individual Bids", (p. 10 of the Special Provisions), "Individual bids may be rejected for any of the following reasons: 2. If there are unauthorized additions, conditional or alternate bids, or irregularities of any kind which may tend to make the bid incomplete, indefinite, or ambiguous."



JHL 

Enterprises

Project No-Phase 310-0 Br. No. 50-0.2-17 replacement

Ref 

No.

Ref 

No.

Item

 No. Item Description
Approx. 

Quan. Unit

Project Bid Unit Price Comparison

:

Bid Opening: 22-Oct-15Page 4

625 Construction Surveying 1 LS58 58

626 Mobilization 1 LS59 59

630 Const.Traffic Control 1 LS60 60

630 Flagging 200 HR61 61

630 Traffic Control Management 20 DAY62 62

630 Traf Control Inspection 120 DAY63 63

630 Portable Message Sign Pnl 14 EAD64 64

700 F/A MCR 1 FA65 65

700 F/A Erosion Control 1 FA66 66

700 F/A OJT Trainee 1 FA67 67

700 F/A Asph Cemnt Cost Adjust 1 FA68 68

Number of Bids: 7

Number of Contract Days: 100

Total Bid:

% Eng. Estimate:

Engineer's Estimate Total Cost: 1,643,548.50



Engineer's 

Estimate

Project No-Phase 310-0 Br. No. 50-0.2-17 replacement

Ref 

No.

Ref 

No.

Item

 No. Item Description
Approx. 

Quan. Unit

Summary of Unit Price Comparison

:

Bid Opening: 22-Oct-15Page 1

Low Bid Unit 

Price

Average of 

All Bids

Avg. of 5 

Low Bids

Low Unit 

Price

High Unit 

Price

Number of Bids: 7

201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 4,000.00 5,500.00 7,544.671 8,253.60 4,000.00 16,068.00 1

202 Removal of Pipe 92 LF 20.00 22.00 28.502 30.20 20.00 37.00 2

202 Removal of Ground Sign 6 EA 50.00 85.00 104.173 95.00 55.00 150.00 3

202 Rem of Asph Mat (Planing) 376 SY 5.00 10.00 15.004 13.60 10.00 22.00 4

202 Removal of Bridge 1 EA 25,000.00 42,100.00 49,357.005 45,228.40 31,000.00 79,000.00 5

202 Removal of Fence 145 LF 1.00 3.35 4.096 3.91 0.70 7.00 6

203 Uncl Exc (Cmpl In Place) 611 CY 15.00 15.00 26.337 29.60 10.00 56.00 7

203 Borrow (CIP) 1513 CY 20.00 16.00 20.678 22.80 10.00 35.00 8

203 Blading 30 HR 200.00 127.00 134.509 131.40 100.00 160.00 9

203 Dozing 15 HR 250.00 131.00 138.5010 141.20 120.00 170.00 10

206 Structure Excavation 1852 CY 16.00 17.30 13.3811 13.86 6.00 20.00 11

206 Struct Backfill (Class 1) 2384 CY 30.00 35.40 31.0712 32.28 25.00 35.40 12

206 Filter Material (Class B) 121 CY 125.00 61.70 60.7813 62.94 49.00 75.00 13

206 Shoring 1 LS 6,000.00 12,200.00 15,116.6714 17,640.00 2,500.00 29,000.00 14

206 Mechanical Reinf. of Soil 860 CY 20.00 31.70 27.6215 26.14 18.00 36.00 15

207 Topsoil 254 CY 7.00 12.60 11.0216 12.32 4.50 17.00 16

207 Stockpile Topsoil 254 CY 7.00 7.90 7.2317 7.78 4.00 14.00 17

208 Erosion Log (12") 3485 LF 6.00 5.35 4.7318 4.87 3.50 6.00 18

208 Aggregate Bag 210 LF 12.00 9.30 7.7619 8.11 2.25 10.50 19

208 Concrete Washout Structure 1 EA 1,000.00 1,620.00 1,381.6720 1,358.00 1,070.00 1,620.00 20

208 Sediment Removal (Equip) 90 HR 80.00 46.00 86.8321 95.20 45.00 140.00 21

208 Sediment Removal (Labor) 90 HR 50.00 23.00 37.5022 36.00 23.00 47.00 22

208 Removal of Trash 60 HR 50.00 23.00 50.8323 52.00 23.00 103.00 23

208 Erosion Control Supervisor 120 HR 60.00 59.50 72.5824 71.10 54.00 85.00 24

210 Reset Fence (Special) 383 LF 20.00 14.70 16.9825 11.38 4.20 45.00 25

210 Adjust Manhole 1 EA 800.00 497.00 1,226.1726 871.40 497.00 3,000.00 26

304 ABC (Class 5) 948 TON 40.00 29.10 35.8527 34.02 29.10 45.00 27

403 HMA (Gr SX)(As)(75)(64-22) 1295 TON 100.00 90.60 121.1028 123.32 90.60 164.00 28

420 Geotextile (Drain) (Cl. 2) 7 SY 3.00 137.00 174.0029 88.80 5.00 600.00 29

506 Riprap (12") 2 CY 95.00 383.00 307.1730 346.60 110.00 550.00 30

506 Riprap (18") 176 CY 75.00 85.40 116.4031 112.68 85.40 150.00 31

507 Cnc Slp&Dit Pvg (Rfd)(CIP) 19 CY 500.00 1,010.00 690.8332 699.00 325.00 1,010.00 32

512 Bearing Device (Type I) 10 EA 1,200.00 424.00 795.6733 704.80 424.00 1,300.00 33

515 Waterproofing (Membrane) 569 SY 25.00 19.90 23.9034 19.68 16.50 45.00 34

601 Concrete Cl D (Bridge) 456 CY 750.00 472.00 662.8335 632.40 472.00 815.00 35

601 Concrete Cl D (Wall) 86 CY 600.00 639.00 734.0036 710.80 575.00 890.00 36

601 Structural Concrete Stain 293 SY 12.00 44.60 27.9837 29.57 17.00 44.60 37

602 Re-Steel (Epoxy Coated) 71297 LB 1.50 1.30 1.3838 1.26 1.00 2.00 38

603 12" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 154 LF 60.00 85.70 73.9539 79.74 45.00 90.00 39

603 18" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 40 LF 60.00 91.90 96.8240 105.18 55.00 130.00 40

603 18" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 2 EA 600.00 570.00 981.3341 1,007.60 570.00 1,300.00 41

603 12" CSP (Polymer Coated) 4 LF 40.00 569.00 440.5042 448.60 55.00 1,000.00 42

606 GR Type 3 (6-3 Post Spa) 113 LF 35.00 50.30 57.8843 49.46 32.00 100.00 43

606 Bridge Rail Type 10M (Sp) 138 LF 200.00 251.00 198.5044 208.20 150.00 251.00 44

606 Transition Type 3G 4 EA 1,450.00 3,260.00 2,585.0045 2,502.00 1,850.00 3,260.00 45

606 End Anchorage Type 3K 2 EA 1,500.00 2,590.00 2,190.0046 2,028.00 1,750.00 3,000.00 46

606 End Anchorage (Nonflared) 2 EA 2,400.00 4,170.00 3,161.6747 3,394.00 2,000.00 4,170.00 47

607 Fence Comb W/ Trt Wd Posts 116 LF 8.00 11.30 13.4348 11.12 4.30 25.00 48

607 16' Gate (Metal) 1 EA 500.00 1,010.00 1,305.0049 766.00 500.00 4,000.00 49

607 Line Post (Special) 15 EA 25.00 22.60 56.9350 46.32 22.00 110.00 50

607 End Post 1 EA 200.00 198.00 243.8351 252.60 195.00 300.00 51

607 Corner & Line Brace Post 3 EA 200.00 255.00 371.6752 386.00 250.00 500.00 52

613 2" Conduit 62 LF 15.00 14.60 15.1053 16.12 10.00 25.00 53

615 12" Slide Hdgte (8' Frame) 1 EA 2,000.00 2,650.00 3,025.0054 2,830.00 1,300.00 4,000.00 54

615 Irrig. Diversion Structure 1 EA 12,500.00 12,900.00 13,900.0055 11,680.00 10,000.00 25,000.00 55

618 Prst Con Box (Depth < 32") 3295 SF 60.00 45.50 50.5856 49.70 45.00 56.00 56

620 Sanitary Facility 1 EA 900.00 1,430.00 3,808.3357 4,170.00 720.00 13,200.00 57



Engineer's 

Estimate

Project No-Phase 310-0 Br. No. 50-0.2-17 replacement

Ref 

No.

Ref 

No.

Item

 No. Item Description
Approx. 

Quan. Unit

Summary of Unit Price Comparison

:

Bid Opening: 22-Oct-15Page 2

Low Bid Unit 

Price

Average of 

All Bids

Avg. of 5 

Low Bids

Low Unit 

Price

High Unit 

Price

Number of Bids: 7

625 Construction Surveying 1 LS 8,000.00 19,100.00 17,616.6758 18,740.00 10,000.00 26,500.00 58

626 Mobilization 1 LS 110,000.00 109,000.00 129,522.5059 118,027.00 98,000.00 187,000.00 59

630 Const.Traffic Control 1 LS 5,000.00 6,960.00 9,810.0060 8,772.00 3,500.00 15,000.00 60

630 Flagging 200 HR 25.00 29.40 25.5761 26.08 22.00 29.40 61

630 Traffic Control Management 20 DAY 500.00 560.00 573.3362 598.00 440.00 720.00 62

630 Traf Control Inspection 120 DAY 110.00 136.00 100.1763 108.20 55.00 170.00 63

630 Portable Message Sign Pnl 14 EAD 130.00 89.40 259.0764 290.88 55.00 1,100.00 64

700 F/A MCR 1 FA 211,000.00 211,000.00 211,000.0065 211,000.00 211,000.00 211,000.00 65

700 F/A Erosion Control 1 FA 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.0066 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 66

700 F/A OJT Trainee 1 FA 960.00 960.00 960.0067 960.00 960.00 960.00 67

700 F/A Asph Cemnt Cost Adjust 1 FA 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.0068 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 68
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